

College of Physicians and Surgeons of Saskatchewan



Dr. Tineyi CHIKUKWA

Charges

Date Charge(s) Laid: Hearing: Charge(s): Outcome Date: December 1, 2018 Not Required Billing, Improper January 18, 2019

The Council of the College of Physicians and Surgeons directs that, pursuant to section 47.5 of The Medical Profession Act, 1981, the Discipline Committee hear the following charge against Dr. Tineyi Chikukwa, namely:

You Dr. Tineyi Chikukwa are guilty of unbecoming, improper, unprofessional, or discreditable conduct contrary to the provisions of section 46(I), and/or 46(p) of The Medical Profession Act, 1981 S.S.1980-81 c. M-10.1 and bylaw 8.1(b)(iii) of the bylaws of the College of Physicians and Surgeons of Saskatchewan, by excessive billing.

The evidence which will be led in support of this charge will include one or more of the following:

- (a) You caused or permitted excessive billing to Medical Services Branch;
- (b) You caused or permitted excessive billing by claiming for services not provided;
- (c) The excessive billing occurred over a period from approximately 2009 to 2015.